TRADE

04/09/2014

SHEET

ETAS ID: TM298057

103666972

SUBMISSION TYPE:

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party State previously recorded on Reel 005219 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment is from R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company to Élizabeth Anne Tursi.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formanity	T	
· · ·	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		02/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
	1		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elizabeth Anne Tursi
Street Address:	2350 Ocean Avenue, Apt. 9H
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11229
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Registration Number: 3456654 WOMEN IN LAW EMPOWERMENT FORUM	1
Registration Number: 3592026 WOMEN IN LAW EMPOWERMENT FORUM	
Registration Number: 3938475 WILEF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3124253909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3124258617

Email:

chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name:

Janet Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1:

300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247083-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

PAGE 7/8 * RCVD AT 4/9/2014 8:49:56 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:W-PTOFAX-002/37 * DNIS:2709947 * CSID:312-425-3909 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-32 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0831

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

02/20/2014 900280695

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		02/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elizabeth Anne Tursi
Street Address:	2350 Ocean Avenue, Apt. 9H
City:	Brooklyn
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA
Postal Code:	11229
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3456654	WOMEN IN LAW EMPOWERMENT FORUM
Registration Number:	3592026	WOMEN IN LAW EMPOWERMENT FORUM
Registration Number:	3938475	WILEF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3124253909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

3124258617

Email:

chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Janet Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247083-200526US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
,	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0832

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of the 1946 day of February, 2014 by R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company (Assignor), a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 111 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, IL 60606 to Elizabeth Anne Tursi (Assignee), an individual and a Citizen of the United States of America, whose address is 2350 Ocean Avenue, Apt. 9H, Brooklyn, NY 11229.

BACKGROUND

Assignor, by and through the Women in Law Empowerment Forum, has adopted, used, and is using the Trademarks as set forth in attached Exhibit A ("Trademarks");

Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks.

R. R. DONNELLEY & SONS COMPANY

Paul L. Rodriguez

Vice President, Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

STATE OF Illinois

) SS:

COUNTY OF Cook

Before me this /944 day of February, 2014, personally appeared Paul L. Rodriguez, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed it of his/her free will for the purpose therein expressed.

OFFICIAL SEAL AUDREY A METES NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/10/15

Notary Public

247083-000001

14831182.1

REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0833

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
WOMEN IN LAW EMPOWERMENT FORUM	3456654	July 1, 2008
WOMEN IN LAW EMPOWERMENT FORUM AND DESIGN	3592026	March 17, 2009
WILEF	3938475	March 29, 2011

14831232.1

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0834